502526019 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571239

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING NUFRONT MOBILE COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG NUFRONT COMPUTER SYSTEM CHIP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	A408/501 13 BUILDING, WAIHUAN EAST ROAD 232
Internal Address:	XIAOGUWEI STREET, PANYU DISTRICT GUANGZHOU
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12570005
Application Number:	11477279
Application Number:	13405463
Application Number:	11742847
Application Number:	13210039
Application Number:	11773579
Application Number:	13288695
Application Number:	11970272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001 **Phone**: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, kcasavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. GAYBRICK

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

PATENT

REEL: 031371 FRAME: 0172

SH \$320,00 1257(

502526019

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020685-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY JANE BOSWELL	
Signature:	/Mary Jane Boswell/	
Date:	10/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=020685-0000_GeneralPatentAssignment_10092013#page1.tif source=020685-0000_GeneralPatentAssignment_10092013#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031371 FRAME: 0173

GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This General Patent Assignment is made by Beijing Nufront Mobile Communication Technology Co. Ltd. ("Assignor"), in favor of Guangdong Nufront Computer System Chip Co. Ltd. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and the inventions covered thereby and the related technology in USA.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and related technology in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Letters Patent on the inventions and the Letters Patents to be issued upon these application in USA;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assignments and any patents issuing from said Patent Applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Patent Applications, and to (a) any patent applications set out on Schedule A, (b) the technology that is the subject thereof, (c) the Letters Patent granted and that may be granted therefor and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of such Letters Patent, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement (together, the "Rights"), and (d) all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent granted and which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

By Assignee:

Guangdong Nufront Computer System

Chip Co., Ltd

連用:北京市海淀区清**华科技同科**技人度 A 座 16-17 层图 座 601R:601C/D 座 16-17 层 - 画議: 100084

Address: 16th -17th Floor A and D, 6th Floor B Building, SP Tower, Tsinghua Science Park Building 8, No 1 ZhongGuanCun East Road. Haidian District Beijing 100084, PRC

Haidian District Beijing 100084, PRC TEL: → 8640 / 82150688 — FAX

Technology. Co., Ltd.

By Assignor: *

Beijing Nufront Mobile Communication Technology. Co., Ltd

Signature of the legal representative of the Assignor:

Title:

Dated this 7/May /2013

By Assigned

Guangdong Nufront Computer System
Chip (8) Ltd

Signature of the legal representative of

the Assignce:

Title:

Dated this March 7, 2013

Schedule A

The US Patent/ Patent applications as listed follow:

managan a ang at a sa